The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had
the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share repurchases, among
other factors, been considered. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the pro forma

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 8-K

8

condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary from the actual purchase price
allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the Merger.

SunTrust/NCF
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet combines the historical balance
sheets of SunTrust and NCF assuming the Merger had been completed on March 31, 2004 on a purchase accounting
basis.

March 31, 2004

(In thousands) SunTrust NCF
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

SunTrust
NCF

Combined
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 3,364,176 $ 458,494 $ (190,250) (A) $ 3,632,420
Interest-bearing deposits in other
banks 16,398 4,552 20,950
Funds sold and securities purchased
under agreements to resell 1,314,231 164,818 1,479,049
Trading assets 2,139,399 257,338 2,396,737
Securities available for sale 26,122,547 4,858,421 1,310,702 (B) 32,291,670
Securities held to maturity — 1,358,756 (1,358,756) (B) —
Loans held for sale 5,852,118 277,778 6,129,896

Loans 79,212,829 13,418,567 105,232 (C) 92,736,628
Allowance for loan losses (942,523) (173,384) (1,115,907)
Net loans 78,270,306 13,245,183 105,232 91,620,721

Premises and equipment 1,621,241 261,699 (30,600) (D) 1,852,340
Goodwill 1,079,640 1,090,117 (1,090,117) (E) 6,370,642

5,210,400 (E)
80,602 (A)

Other intangible assets 628,223 158,800 (158,800) (F) 1,172,923
445,400 (F)
99,300 (A)

Other assets 4,836,222 902,566 (57,300) (G) 5,692,409
10,921 (A)

Total assets $125,244,501 $23,038,522 $ 4,376,734 $152,659,757

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Noninterest-bearing consumer and
commercial deposits $ 20,136,810 $ 2,705,354 $ — $ 22,842,164

52,312,167 10,763,941 38,202 (H) 63,114,310

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 8-K

9

Interest-bearing consumer and
commercial deposits
Total consumer and commercial
deposits 72,448,977 13,469,295 38,202 85,956,474
Brokered and foreign deposits 8,420,617 2,321,673 800,000 (I) 11,542,290
Total deposits 80,869,594 15,790,968 838,202 97,498,764

Other short-term borrowings 11,346,029 1,671,568 13,017,597
Long-term debt 16,809,810 2,155,866 76,943 (J) 20,042,619

1,000,000 (K)
Other liabilities 6,128,616 621,181 89,380 (L) 6,953,573

113,823 (L)
573 (A)

Total liabilities 115,154,049 20,239,583 2,118,921 137,512,553

Preferred stock — — —
Common stock 294,163 407,822 (407,822) (M) 369,524

75,361 (M)
Additional paid in capital 1,293,732 1,700,765 (1,700,765) (M) 6,275,123

4,981,391 (M)
Retained earnings 7,366,636 676,622 (676,622) (M) 7,366,636
Treasury stock, at cost, and other (645,739) — — (645,739)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 1,781,660 13,730 (13,730) (M) 1,781,660
Total shareholders' equity 10,090,452 2,798,939 2,257,813 15,147,204
Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity $125,244,501 $23,038,522 $ 4,376,734 $152,659,757

(1)See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

SunTrust/NCF
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
(Unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement combines the historical
income statements of SunTrust and NCF assuming the Merger had been completed on January 1, 2003 on a purchase
accounting basis.

Three months ended March 31, 2004

(In thousands except per share data) SunTrust NCF
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

SunTrust
NCF

Combined
Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans and loans
held for sale $ 948,129 $ 182,982 $ (6,106) (C) $ 1,125,005

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 8-K

10

Interest and dividends on investment
securities 217,051 74,838 1,790 (B) 293,679
Other interest income 8,684 2,707 11,391
Total interest income 1,173,864 260,527 (4,316) 1,430,075
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 160,662 47,759 (2,731) (H) 212,490

6,800 (I)
Interest on other short-term
borrowings 30,799 4,565 35,364
Interest on long-term debt 130,755 17,132 (3,012) (J) 155,875

11,000 (K)
Total interest expense 322,216 69,456 12,057 403,729
Net Interest Income 851,648 191,071 (16,373) 1,026,346
Provision for loan losses 59,388 12,088 71,476
Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 792,260 178,983 (16,373) 954,870
Noninterest Income
Fees and other charges 92,747 8,437 101,184
Service charges on deposit accounts 163,218 41,026 204,244
Trust and investment management
income 136,218 16,498 152,716
Other noninterest income 197,976 43,059 241,035
Securities gains 4,927 10,918 15,845
Total noninterest income 595,086 119,938 — 715,024
Noninterest Expense
Employee compensation and benefits 506,796 79,121 585,917
Net occupancy expense 61,859 13,407 75,266
Equipment expense 45,085 7,233 52,318
Amortization of intangibles 15,640 13,639 (13,639) (N) 34,441

17,028 (F)
1,773 (A)

Other noninterest expense 260,368 50,326 310,694
Total noninterest expense 889,748 163,726 5,162 1,058,636
Income from continuing operations
before provision for income taxes 497,598 135,195 (21,535) 611,258
Provision for income taxes 139,121 44,951 (8,183) (O) 175,889
Income from Continuing Operations $ 358,477 $ 90,244 $ (13,352) $ 435,369

Per Common Share Information
Diluted earnings per share – continuing
operations $ 1.26 $ 0.44 $ 1.21
Basic earnings per share – continuing
operations 1.28 0.44 1.22
Cash dividends paid 0.50 0.20 0.50
Average common shares – diluted (in
thousands) 283,523 207,083 (130,193) (P) 360,413
Average common shares – basic (in
thousands) 279,523 204,979 (128,870) (P) 355,632

(1)See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 8-K

11

SunTrust/NCF
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
(Unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement combines the historical
income statements of SunTrust and NCF assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2003 on a
purchase accounting basis.

Twelve months ended December 31, 2003

(In thousands except per share data) SunTrust NCF
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

SunTrust
NCF

Combined
Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans and loans
held for sale $ 4,041,952 $ 760,855 $ (48,752) (C) $ 4,754,055
Interest and dividends on investment
securities 694,142 288,471 6,661 (B) 989,274
Other interest income 32,748 4,810 37,558
Total interest income 4,768,842 1,054,136 (42,091) 5,780,887
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 771,631 210,687 (16,273) (H) 993,245

27,200 (I)
Interest on other short-term
borrowings 139,685 18,217 157,902
Interest on long-term debt 537,223 85,722 (12,598) (J) 654,347

44,000 (K)
Total interest expense 1,448,539 314,626 42,329 1,805,494
Net Interest Income 3,320,303 739,510 (84,420) 3,975,373
Provision for loan losses 313,550 48,414 361,964
Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 3,006,753 691,096 (84,420) 3,613,429
Noninterest Income
Fees and other charges 800,129 36,930 837,059
Service charges on deposit accounts 643,103 168,256 811,359
Trust and investment management
income 502,409 56,800 559,209
Other noninterest income 233,484 188,986 422,470
Securities gains 123,876 3,750 127,626
Total noninterest income 2,303,001 454,722 — 2,757,723
Noninterest Expense
Employee compensation and benefits 1,944,563 310,066 2,254,629
Net occupancy expense 237,266 54,338 291,604
Equipment expense 178,443 30,305 208,748
Amortization of intangibles 64,515 61,356 (61,356) (N) 146,453

74,845 (F)

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 8-K

12

7,093 (A)
Other noninterest expense 975,829 268,374 1,244,203
Total noninterest expense 3,400,616 724,439 20,582 4,145,637
Income from continuing operations
before provision for income taxes 1,909,138 421,379 (105,002) 2,225,515
Provision for income taxes 576,841 134,614 (39,901) (O) 671,554
Income from Continuing Operations $ 1,332,297 $ 286,765 $ (65,101) $ 1,553,961

Per Common Share Information
Diluted earnings per share – continuing
operations $ 4.73 $ 1.39 $ 4.34
Basic earnings per share – continuing
operations 4.79 1.40 4.39
Cash dividends paid 1.80 0.74 1.80
Average common shares – diluted (in
thousands) 281,434 206,368 (129,744) (P) 358,058
Average common shares – basic (in
thousands) 278,295 204,864 (128,798) (P) 354,361

(1) See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

Note 1 — Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the merger is included for the year
ended December 31, 2003 and as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2004. The pro forma adjustments
included herein reflect the issuance of approximately 75.4 million shares of SunTrust common stock and $1.8 billion
in cash consideration to NCF common shareholders. The estimated purchase price of $6.9 billion, which includes the
value of outstanding stock options, is based on a per share price for SunTrust common stock of $65.24, which was the